

Avinash Mahajan vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No.3460 of 2025

17.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sat Parkash, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial and Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General for respondents No.1 to 12/State.

CWP No.3460 of 2025 & CMP No.3822 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Navlesh Verma, learned Additional Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of official respondents No.1 to 12/State.

Since, the present petition has been filed on 10.01.2025 with an advance copy to officials respondents No.1 to 12, therefore, all these respondents are directed to file their respective reply(ies) before the next date of hearing, failing which, erring respondents shall personally appear before this Court, on the next date of hearing.

List on 07.04.2025.

CMP No.3823 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the applicant is exempted from filing the English translation of Annexures P-3, P-8 & P-9, annexed with the writ petition. However, the same shall be filed within a period of four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 17, 2025
(reena)**