

CWP No. 3460 of 2025

25.03.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Steps for service of respondents No.
13 & 14 have been taken. Let notice to them be
issued for 23.04.2025; on the steps so taken. In the
meantime, reply on behalf of appearing
respondents be awaited.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.03.2025

(Shalini)