

Avinash Mahajan Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 3460 of 2025

07.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sat Parkash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 12/State.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tejaswi Dogra, Advocate for respondents No. 13 and 14.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 13 & 14, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

List on **02.06.2025**.

In the meanwhile, reply on behalf of the remaining respondents who are yet to file the same, be also filed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

07th April, 2025
(Sumit)