

**Avinash Mahajan vs. State of H.P.**

**CWP No. 3460/2025**

**23.6.2025** Present: Mr. Sat Parkash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.G. for the respondents No. 1 to 12/State.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 13 & 14.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 13 & 14 be filed within 10 days.

List for consideration on 7.7.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**

**23.6.2025**  
*(pankaj)*