

**Avinash Mahajan vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.3460 of 2025**

**28.07.2025**

**Present:** Mr.Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sat Parkash and Mr. Rohit, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 12/State.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate with Ms. Bhanvi Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Tejaswi Dogra, Advocate, for respondents No.13 & 14.

**CWP No.3460 of 2025**

One more, but last opportunity of two weeks' as prayed, is granted to file rejoinders, failing which, right to file the rejoinders shall stand closed.

List for consideration on 20.08.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**28<sup>th</sup> July, 2025  
(reena)**